Undergraduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Subtotal

Graduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Subtotal

Professional
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Subtotal

All Levels
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Total

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

Enrollment by Race and Ethnicity

Winter 2022 - 2023

Percentage of

2022 Undergraduate
2,404 15.7%
8,603 56.1%
1,982 12.9%
1,017 6.6%
43 0.3%
8 0.1%
629 4.1%
288 1.9%
356 2.3%
15,330 100.0%

Percentage of

2022 Graduate
758 14.1%
3,179 59.1%
235 4.4%
218 4.1%
3 0.1%
4 0.1%
196 3.6%
719 13.4%
67 1.2%
5,379 100.0%

Percentage of

2022 Professional
177 7.9%
1,303 58.4%
320 14.3%
150 6.7%
18 0.8%
0 0.0%
61 2.7%
86 3.9%
117 5.2%
2,232 100.0%

Percentage of

2022 All Levels
3,339 14.6%
13,085 57.0%
2,537 11.1%
1,385 6.0%
64 0.3%
12 0.1%
886 3.9%
1,093 4.8%
540 2.4%

22,941 100.0%

2023
2,258
8,026
1,979
1,069
35
5
572
315
307
14,566

2023
736
2,854
250
187

160
769
80
5,049

2023
170
1,301
342
140

67

91

96
2,214

2023
3,164
12,181
2,571
1,396
49
11
799
1,175
483
21,829

Percentage of
Undergraduate
15.5%
55.1%
13.6%
7.3%
0.2%
0.0%
3.9%
2.2%
2.1%
100.0%

Percentage of
Graduate
14.6%
56.5%
5.0%
3.7%
0.1%
0.1%
3.2%
15.2%
1.6%
100.0%

Percentage of
Professional
7.7%
58.8%
15.4%
6.3%
0.3%
0.0%
3.0%
4.1%
4.3%
100.0%

Percentage of
All Levels
14.5%
55.8%
11.8%
6.4%
0.2%
0.1%
3.7%
5.4%
2.2%
100.0%



