WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Enrollment by Race and Ethnicity Winter 2022 - 2023

	Percentage of			Percentage of
Undergraduate	2022	Undergraduate	2023	Undergraduate
Black	2,404	15.7%	2,258	15.5%
White	8,603	56.1%	8,026	55.1%
Asian	1,982	12.9%	1,979	13.6%
Hispanic	1,017	6.6%	1,069	7.3%
American Indian or Alaska Native	43	0.3%	35	0.2%
Pacific Islander	8	0.1%	5	0.0%
Two or More Races	629	4.1%	572	3.9%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	288	1.9%	315	2.2%
Unknown	356	2.3%	307	2.1%
Subtotal	15,330	100.0%	14,566	100.0%

Graduate	Percentage of			Percentage of
	2022	Graduate	2023	Graduate
Black	758	14.1%	736	14.6%
White	3,179	59.1%	2,854	56.5%
Asian	235	4.4%	250	5.0%
Hispanic	218	4.1%	187	3.7%
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0.1%	7	0.1%
Pacific Islander	4	0.1%	6	0.1%
Two or More Races	196	3.6%	160	3.2%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	719	13.4%	769	15.2%
Unknown	67	1.2%	80	1.6%
Subtotal	5,379	100.0%	5,049	100.0%

	Percentage of			Percentage of
Professional	2022	Professional	2023	Professional
Black	177	7.9%	170	7.7%
White	1,303	58.4%	1,301	58.8%
Asian	320	14.3%	342	15.4%
Hispanic	150	6.7%	140	6.3%
American Indian or Alaska Native	18	0.8%	7	0.3%
Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Two or More Races	61	2.7%	67	3.0%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	86	3.9%	91	4.1%
Unknown	117	5.2%	96	4.3%
Subtotal	2,232	100.0%	2,214	100.0%

	Percentage of			Percentage of	
All Levels	2022	All Levels	2023	All Levels	
Black	3,339	14.6%	3,164	14.5%	
White	13,085	57.0%	12,181	55.8%	
Asian	2,537	11.1%	2,571	11.8%	
Hispanic	1,385	6.0%	1,396	6.4%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	64	0.3%	49	0.2%	
Pacific Islander	12	0.1%	11	0.1%	
Two or More Races	886	3.9%	799	3.7%	
Non-Resident Alien (International)	1,093	4.8%	1,175	5.4%	
Unknown	540	2.4%	483	2.2%	
Total	22,941	100.0%	21,829	100.0%	